K-5172	1-S
FORM No. 881 TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).	COPYRIGHT 1996 STEVENS-MESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 67204
20522 Annual of the second of	Vol. M97 Page 40972
to action of 100 to 100	TUEU 17 P1.44
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
and the control of the state of the control of the state	County of state of the state of the state of the county of the county of the state of the county o
Donald and Christine Carter	was received for ecord on the day
4423 Shasta Way	ofa
Klamath Falls, OR	clockM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address Cecil and Mildred James, Trustees ী	space reserved book/recl/volume No on page
Caraca and a second	FOR and/or as fee/file/instru-
And the second of the second s	RECCRIDER'S USE Ment/microfilm/reception No.
(47) 4643	Record of of said County.
Beneficiery's Name and Address	Witness my hand and seal of County
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip); Klamath County Title Company.	affixed.
gradient van de filozofie en d A Alfred Antonio en de filozofie	EBRANHANOROS A JOES WA CALTO
A Committee of the Comm	TITLE
Silvert is great a merger control of the control of	ungrumment fine a section of the ciby, Deputy
CONTRACTOR STATES	A BARK TO BARK TO COMPANY TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTR
Donald H. Carter and Christine II. (	
Klamath County Title Company	as Trustee, and
Cecil James and Mildred James, Trus	stees of the James Family Trust II A.D. June 21 100
	Two yestiangos na collane troits que, pe que estane, as Beneficiary,
	teWITNESSETH: New propagation upon the property of the control of the control of the
Klamath County October	and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
the state of the s	udent papinas), uta kat tigunassi er typutiningski polisieta. A <b>eski (hati dist</b> hatata, their kattallingski, tinnbog, islinin konstrussi sirinin tir.
and the specific for the first of the state of the first of the	ripost britisa ar from privinima, perpenganci y
See Legal Description Attached Here	to and Incorporated Herein.
the same state of the state and the property of the second for the state of	a margaria e ingrippi dindanana dae na akiraway dinang Aradan
法分别的 知识的 \$P\$\$P\$ ,然后李hard Shire tark the 翻翻	reigioterine dicora della comenzación de allegantes de la properta de la comencia del comencia del comencia de la comencia de la comencia del comen
10.4 E.De Salatigo 49.000 E.D. 東新田 7月15日 こうかなけられても 取りがた Cestury またいにしてもThereon A.C. E. Toman Commission Commission Action Acti	udže ili i og og program stomani, mang men en e
the district of the pureties to be easily beingster.	of the building one, which cost that he saided his mains in Month in
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits	ts and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now a thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM of Sixty Nine Thousand and no 100	MANCE of each agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the sum
(\$69,000.00)	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or	dee and made by deapther the final naument of neincinal and interest hereof it
not sooner paid, to be due and payable December 11	THE STATE OF THE S

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement.\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

come immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary to requests, to join in executing such tinancing statements pursuant to the Unitor Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tilling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against 1000 Cd damge by fire and such other hasards as the beneficiary, with loss payable to the later; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the granter shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least filteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary approcure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary any procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be rele

and the nonpayment thereot shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and detend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees; the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this parafraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee herounder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bas, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title in real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

\*WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

\*\*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in axons of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and stricturely test accessarily paid at incurred by funder in the processing of the paid to beneficiary and applicate court, necessarily paid or incurred by present and applicate court, necessarily paid or incurred by present and applicate court, necessarily paid or incurred by present and the processary necessarily paid and processary mass secured benefor; and grant for more than the processary mass secured benefor; and grant for more than the processary mass accords benefor and the processary and the processary mass accords benefor and the processary and the note for adorssment (in case of full economy security of the processary mass accords benefor the processary that the note for adorssment of the court of the deal and the note for adorssment of the court of the processary that the processary that the processary that the processary of the processary that the processary and the processary and the processary that the processary t 40973tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. It the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reoptain alone and may not easily any notation and properly described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein: In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. H. Carter, \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. nald H. STATE OF OREGON, County of ... Klamath.... This instrument was acknowledged before me on Donald H. Carter and Christine L. Carter This instrument was acknowledged before me on SUSANFMARIE CAMPBELL- ()
MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGONE I ()
COMMISSION NO. 032456 ()
MMISSION EXPIRES MAR 01, 1998 () Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 3-1-98 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by . Trustee

held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ... RAVIE OF OREGON ., 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before

reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

day

## EXHIBIT " A"

# DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

act 36. New Deal Tracts, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County Oregon

Klamath County, Oregon

The E ½ W ½ W ½ SW ½ and E ½ W ½ SW ½ and E ½ SW ¼ and SW ½ SE ½ of Section 33. Township Klamath County Oregon The E  $\frac{1}{2}$  W  $\frac{1}{2}$  W  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  and E  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  and E  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{$ PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH a 60 foot wide easement for road along the Northerly boundaries of the NW ½ SE ½ and the NE ½ SE ½ of Section 33. Township 35 South Range 12 East of the Millamette Maridian TOGETHER WITH a 60 foot wide easement for road along the Northerly boundaries of the NW ¼ SE ¼ and the NE ½ SE ½ of Section 33, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, and the NE ½ SE ½ of Section 33, Township 35 South, Range 19, 1966, in Volume M66 page 11648, Klamath County, Oregon, as set forth in Deeds recorded November 9, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon and recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, as set forth in Deeds recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, as set forth in Deeds recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, as set forth in Deeds recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed Recorded November 1, 196

P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. MO7 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk Klamath County Title on Page 40972 1:44 o'clock A.D., 19 97 at Filed for record at request of Mortgages By December

\$20.00 FEE

#### EXHIBIT " A"

### DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

#### PARCEL 1:

Tract 36, New Deal Tracts, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

#### PARCEL 2:

The E  $\frac{1}{2}$  W  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  and E  $\frac{1}{2}$ W  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  and E  $\frac{1}{2}$  SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  and SW  $\frac{1}{2}$  SE  $\frac{1}{2}$  of Section 33, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH a 60 foot wide easement for road along the Northerty boundaries of the NW ½ SE ½ and the NE ½ SE ½ of Section 33, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, as set forth in Deeds recorded November 9, 1966, in Volume M66 page 11648, and recorded November 1, 1966, in Volume M66 11455, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KL	AMATH: ss.
-------------------------------	------------

Filed for	r record at request of		Klamath Count	y Title	the 17th	dav
of	December	_A.D., 19	97 at 1:44	_ o'clock	P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97	
		of	Mortgages		on Page <u>40972</u>	
FEE	400.00	- 10-			Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
PEE	\$20.00			Ву	TATUM Krss	<u> </u>